SUPPLEMENT to the Solomon Islands Gazette

Tuesday 6th March, 2018

S.I. No. 17

[Legal Notice No. 21]

IMMIGRATION (FEES) REGULATIONS 2013

COMMENCEMENT NOTICE

I, **William Bradford Marau**, Minister for Commerce, Industry, Labour and Immigration, under regulation 1 of the *Immigration (Fees) Regulations 2013*, appoint the date this notice is published in the *Gazette* as the date the Regulations commences.

Made at Honiara this twentieth-eighth day of February, 2018.

HON. WILLIAM BRADFORD MARAU Minister for Commerce, Industry, Labour and Immigration [Legal Notice No. 22]

IMMIGRATION REGULATIONS 2013

COMMENCEMENT NOTICE

I, **William Bradford Marau**, Minister for Commerce, Industry, Labour and Immigration, under regulation 1 of the *Immigration Regulations 2013*, appoint the date this notice is published in the *Gazette* as the date the Regulations commences.

Made at Honiara this twentieth-eighth day of February, 2018.

HON. WILLIAM BRADFORD MARAU Minister for Commerce, Industry, Labour and Immigration

> Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Pacific Printers Limited.